



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 04220107 January 07, 2022 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E4V70-R0
District: District 4 **Counties:** BROWARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 43731537201 (*)
Contract Desc: HERBICIDE TREATMENT BROWARD COUNTY - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	BANNERMAN LANDSCAPING, INC.	Non Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$41,431.08	100.00%
2	T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC	Responsive	Winning Bid	\$125,036.32	301.79%
3	AIRBOAT ADDICTS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$125,134.60	302.03%
4	CWA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$167,455.40	404.18%
5	K&S SERVICES OF SOUTH FLORIDA,	Non Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$177,155.40	427.59%
6	T.T.C. ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$654,624.12	1580.03%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE TO INTENT TO AWARD WAS POSTED: BEGIN DATE: 02/01/22 BEGIN TIME: 10:30 AM
 END DATE: 02/04/22 END TIME: 10:30 AM

NOTE: The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the maximum limiting budgeted amount of \$ 150,000.00 and not the contractors bid total.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04220107 January 07, 2022 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E4V70-R0
District: District 4 **Counties:** BROWARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 43731537201 (*)

Contract Descr: HERBICIDE TREATMENT BROWARD COUNTY - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

SCOPE OF WORK: The work under this Contract consists of furnishing and applying herbicide by chemical injection system to roadside vegetation to treat undesirable weed and brush growth around roadside obstructions, in surface joints on paved surfaces and around ornamental plantings along various roadways in Broward County.

- **MAXIMUM LIMITING CONTRACT:** The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the budgeted amount of \$150,000.00 and not the contractors bid total.
- **PERFORMANCE BOND:** A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.
- **GENERAL LIABILITY:** The limits of coverage shall not be less than \$1,000,000 for each occurrence and not less than a \$5,000,000 annual general aggregate, inclusive of amounts provided by an umbrella or excess policy. The limits of coverage described herein shall apply fully to the work or operations performed under the Contract, and may not be shared with or diminished by claims unrelated to the contract. The policy/ies and coverage described herein may be subject to a deductible. Pay all deductibles as required by the policy. No policy/ies or coverage described herein may contain or be subject to a Retention or a Self-Insured Retention.
- **RENEWAL OPTION:** This contract has a renewal option. This contract will have 2 renewal periods of 12 months each

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BANNERMAN LANDSCAPING, INC.		(2) T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC		(3) AIRBOAT ADDICTS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (WEED CONTROL (MANUAL) (AC								
0005 E101 1 1 MOBILIZATION		12.000 LO	100.00000	1,200.00	1.00000	12.00	1.00000	12.00
0010 E580337 3 HERBICIDE (SPOT APPLICATION < 100 SF)		1,561,554.000 SF	0.02000	31,231.08	0.08000	124,924.32	0.06860	107,122.60
0015 E580337 4 HERBICIDE (STRIP APPLICATION)(AQUATIC)		100.000 AC	90.00000	9,000.00	1.00000	100.00	180.00000	18,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04220107 January 07, 2022 Call Order: 004 Contract: E4V70-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BANNERMAN LANDSCAPING, INC.		(2) T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC		(3) AIRBOAT ADDICTS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (WEED CONTROL (MANUAL) (AC								
0001 WEED CONTROL (MANUAL) (AC								
Section Totals:				\$41,431.08		\$125,036.32		\$125,134.60
Contract Grand Totals:				\$41,431.08		\$125,036.32		125,134.60



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04220107 January 07, 2022 Call Order: 004 Contract: E4V70-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CWA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LLC		(5) K&S SERVICES OF SOUTH FLORIDA,		(6) T.T.C. ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (WEED CONTROL (MANUAL) (AC)								
0005 E101 1 1 MOBILIZATION		12.000 LO	400.00000	4,800.00	500.00000	6,000.00	25,000.00000	300,000.00
0010 E580337 3 HERBICIDE (SPOT APPLICATION < 100 SF)		1,561,554.000 SF	0.10000	156,155.40	0.10000	156,155.40	0.06700	104,624.12
0015 E580337 4 HERBICIDE (STRIP APPLICATION)(AQUATIC)		100.000 AC	65.00000	6,500.00	150.00000	15,000.00	2,500.00000	250,000.00
0001 WEED CONTROL Section Totals: (MANUAL) (AC)				\$167,455.40		\$177,155.40		\$654,624.12
Contract Grand Totals:				\$167,455.40		\$177,155.40		654,624.12



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04220107 January 07, 2022 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E4V70-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.